

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KAN.129/2016

Appellant : Shri Jawaharlal Narzary

Respondent : The SPIO, office of the Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of

Forests, KAAC, Diphu.

Date of hearing : 12.10.2016.

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

12.10.2016

The petitioner Shri Jawaharlal Narzary is absent without any intimation.

The Public Authority to be represented by the SPIO, office of the Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, KAAC, Diphu is absent without any intimation.

On perusal of the RTI Petition dated 21.12.2015, it appears that similar Petition had been filed by the petitioner in the Case No. KAN.132/2016 which had been disposed of vide order dated 08.09.2016. Hence, the present Second Appeal dated 27.05.2016 is dismissed.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KAN.129/2016/6-A

Dtd.12.10.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, KAAC, Diphu, District Karbi Anglong, Assam for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, KAAC, Diphu, District Karbi Anglong, Assam for information.
- 3. Shri Jawaharlal Narzary, Vill. Anandapur, P.O.- Dentaghat, P.S.-Dokmoka, District Karbi Anglong, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar

Assam Information Commission